



QUOTATION  
NO. 12883R1

CUSTOMER: CITY OF FRESNO

SOURCEWELL MEMBER ACCOUNT # 18498

DATE: 10/28/2025  
TERMS: NET 30  
F.O.B: FRESNO

PROJECT: 5-CUBIC YARD DUMPING STYLE ASPHALT PATCHER

QTY	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	EXTENSION
		<b>PB LOADER SOURCEWELL CONTRACT NO. 050625-PBL LISTED PRICES</b>		
1	51535-00	<b>PATCHER BOX &amp; ACCESSORIES</b> MODEL B-5 (5 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY) ABOVE MODEL EQUIPPED WITH RADIANT HEATER, THERMOSTATICALLY CONTROLLED LPG BURNER, HYDRAULIC TOP LIDS AND DOORS, MODEL 316 SHOVELING APRON, NTEA CLASS 50 HOIST, HAND TORCH, LPG TANK 25 GAL W/ BRACKETS, INSTALLATION AND PAINT BLACK		\$112,865.00
1	BH-45-10	<b>EMULSION SYSTEM &amp; OPTIONS</b> PB MODEL BH-45-10 EMULSION SPRAY UNIT HEATED BY PLUG-IN ELECTRIC HEAT SYSTEM, Y STRAINER, FILL BASKET, HYDRAULICALLY POWERED, 10 GALLON SOLVENT TANK, 35 GALLON EMULSION, WAND WITH BOLT ON CLEANOUT FOR BH EMULSION SYSTEMS		\$11,744.00
1	55320-35			\$1,753.00
1	50572-10	<b>COMPACTION TOOLS</b> ROLLER TRANSPORT DEVICE - HYDRAULIC		\$4,075.00
1	7110-30	VIBRATORY ROLLER BOMAG BW55E		\$12,370.00
1	50573-00	PBL BOMAG LIFT HOOK BRACKET - FOR ROLLER HOIST		\$1,229.00
1	50560-00	<b>WANDS</b> SOLVENT PUMP & WAND - WITH 25 FEET OF HOSE		\$1,820.00
1	50635-00	<b>CONTROLS</b> CAB CONTROLS (TOP LIDS) AIR TOGGLE		\$872.00
1	50635-10	DUAL CONTROLS - AIR TOGGLE ON STREETSIDE		\$2,446.00
1	7000-36	<b>STORAGE</b> TOOL BOX 36"		\$1,323.00
1	7000-20	TOOL BASKET - OPEN TOP (8"H x 11"D x 96"W)		\$842.00
2	2001-10	STAINLESS-STEEL SPRING TOOL HOLDERS - MOUNTED STREETSIDE ABOVE TOOLBASKET	\$187.00	\$374.00
2	695-063	<b>WARNING SYSTEMS</b> BEACON - WHELEN L31HAF LED - MOUNTED ON POSTS ABOVE EMULSION TANK	\$1,534.00	\$3,068.00
1	695-50A	WHELEN 500 SERIES STROBE (LED) (SET OF TWO)		\$1,767.00
1	7807-00	WHELEN TA45B72 (LED) 72" WIDE TRAFFIC ADVISOR W/ TACTL5 CONTROL IN-CAB, MOUNTED TOP REAR		\$3,942.00
1	MODS-38	ECCO K7000B BACKUP CAMERA SYSTEM (MONITOR + 1 CAM)		\$1,276.00
1	129-00	<b>SAFETY ACCESSORIES</b> WATER IGLOO (5 GAL) W/BRKT ASSY		\$498.00
2	7300-00	FRONT BUMPER CONE HOLDER (MALE)	\$225.00	\$450.00
1	7999-20	FIRE EXTINGUISHER 10#		\$409.00
1	7999-40	TRIANGLE KIT		\$60.00
1	7999-35	FIRST AID KIT (DOT) METAL CASE		\$134.00
		<b>SUB-TOTAL SOURCEWELL LISTED PATCHERS &amp; ACCESSORIES:</b>		\$163,317.00
		<b>10% SOURCEWELL MEMBER DISCOUNT FOR PATCHERS &amp; ACCESSORIES:</b>		(\$16,332.00)
		<b>SUB-TOTAL WITH SOURCEWELL DISCOUNT:</b>		\$146,985.00
1	CUSTOM	<b>NON-LISTED PATCHER ACCESSORIES AT MARKET PRICE</b> EXPANDED METAL BASKET TO HOLD THREE (3) 5-GAL BUCKETS		\$1,742.00
1	CUSTOM	PROVISIONS FOR A SAND SPREADER ATTACHMENT BY OTHERS WITH CAB CONTROLLER AND HYDRAULIC QUICK DISCONNECTS AT REAR OF UNIT WITH COVERS		\$5,207.00
1	CUSTOM	FORKLIFT POCKETS UNDER SPREADER		\$1,104.00
1	CUSTOM	DIVERTER PACKAGE TO POWER PATCHER USING EXTERNAL HYDRAULICS		\$4,483.00
2	CUSTOM	FORK STYLE TOOL HOLDERS MOUNTED ON FRONT PASSENGER SIDE OF PATCHER	\$242.00	\$484.00
1		<b>NON-LISTED CHASSIS AT MARKET PRICE</b> 2024 KENWOTH T380 CONVENTIONAL DAY CAB 33K GVWR CHASSIS WITH PACCAR PX-7 240HP DIESEL ENGINE, ALLISON 3000RDS 6-SPEED AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION WITH PTO PROVISION, 12,000 LB. FRONT TAPERLEAF SUSPENSION, 21,000 LB. REAR AXLE CAPACITY, 50 GAL. ALUMINUM FUEL TANK, SMALL DEF TANK, 11R22.5 TIRES, ALUMINUM WHEELS AND WHITE CAB EXTERIOR		\$119,903.00
		<b>TOTAL:</b>		\$279,908.00
		<b>SALES TAX (8.35%):</b>		\$23,372.32
		<b>GRAND TOTAL FOR ONE (1) UNIT WITH FREIGHT:</b>		\$303,280.32
		<b>NOTES:</b> 1. LEAD TIME TO BE DETERMINED AT TIME OF ORDER.  2. NON-LISTED ITEMS ARE NOT LISTED ON PB LOADER'S CONTRACT. PRICES FOR THESE ITEMS ARE AT BEST MARKET VALUE.		